will be paid for additional days worked. The pay will be based upon the first step on the Degree Column that 
the person has earned, times the number of days worked beyond 182 

F. Team Facilitators will be paid fifteen dollars ($15.00) per hour up to a maximum of two thousand one hundred 
fifty-four dollars and five cents ($2,154.05) per school year.  

G. 1. Subject area facilitators (e.g., visual arts [K-5], visual arts [6-12], technology [K-5], technology [6-12], 
performing arts [K-5], performing arts [6-12], physical education [K-5], and physical education [6-12 shall be

[...]

The position of Global Competency Facilitator was established in FY11 and will be reviewed for 
continuation each year based on available funding and will be appointed annually.  The facilitator shall be paid 
as referenced in “G” above. 

3. The English Language Learner “ELL” facilitator shall be paid three thousand six hundred and thirty dollars 
($3,630.00) per year. 

4. In the event that the task force recommends and the School Committee agrees to implement foreign 
language in the elementary schools beyond what the School Department presently (November 2013) has, the 
School Department will create a position of Foreign Language facilitator K-5, and will make its current 
Foreign Language Coordinator (currently assigned to Grades 5-12) a Grade 6-12 Coordinator, whose 
responsibilities shall not include conducting elementary teacher evaluations.  The K-5 Foreign Language 
facilitator shall be paid three thousand six hundred and thirty dollars ($3,630.00) per year. 

5. The position of Advisory Facilitator will be reviewed for continuation each year based on available funding 
and will be appointed annually.  The stipend for the Advisory Facilitator is $1,615.53. 

H.       1. Mentors shall be paid five hundred ($500) dollars per year.